
Team standings
2024 Summer Wednesday
Rnk Name Rnd

W Ttl Rnd Wins Gms Pts+ Loss Ero+ 8OB Avg + Wins %

1 GIVE ME A BREAK 22 30 89 125 1,083 36 5 0 8.66 71.20
2 HI - Q 21 30 95 125 1,107 30 4 1 8.86 76.00
3 G-FORCE 18 36 60 150 1,170 90 0 0 7.80 40.00
4 FREEDOM SHOOTERS 14 30 57 125 970 68 1 0 7.76 45.60
5 THE HIT SQUAD 12 30 59 125 1,009 66 2 1 8.07 47.20
6 THE BREW CREW 12 30 38 125 1,027 87 0 0 8.22 30.40
7 THE OTHER ONE 9 30 52 125 956 73 0 0 7.65 41.60

Team standings with last match
2024 Summer Wednesday
Rnk Name LM Opp. Team Name Last Date LM

RW
LM
RP

LM
SC

LM
GMS

LM
WINS

LM
RW %

Last match

1 GIVE ME A BREAK THE HIT SQUAD 07/24/2024 5 6 220 25 19 83.33
2 HI - Q FREEDOM SHOOTERS 07/24/2024 4 6 220 25 19 66.67
3 G-FORCE THE BREW CREW 07/24/2024 5 6 207 25 16 83.33
4 FREEDOM SHOOTERS Hi - Q 07/24/2024 2 6 188 25 6 33.33
5 THE HIT SQUAD GIVE ME A BREAK 07/24/2024 1 6 201 25 6 16.67
6 THE BREW CREW G-FORCE 07/24/2024 1 6 186 25 9 16.67
7 THE OTHER ONE THE HIT SQUAD 07/17/2024 3 6 196 25 11 50.00
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Player standings
2024 Summer Wednesday
Rank Sanctioned Players Team Name Avg + Wins Loss Pts + Efficiency Tot

Gms
Match

Cnt Ero + 8 on
break

10-0
+

Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

1 * A DAVID OLIVAS G-FORCE 8 18 12 250 83.33 30 6 0 0 0 1
2 * A+ ASHLI SAFFORD HI - Q 8 18 12 246 82 30 4 2 0 1 0
3 * A+ MIKE SAUER HI - Q 10 18 2 194 97 20 4 0 0 2 2
4 * A DAN GOODMAN GIVE ME A BREAK 8 16 9 210 84 25 5 0 0 0 0
5 * A+ MARK LANUM HI - Q 9 16 4 178 89 20 4 0 0 0 3
6 * B TRAY NILES THE OTHER ONE 8 15 15 235 78.33 30 5 0 0 0 0
7 * A FRANK LECHEL THE HIT SQUAD 9 15 5 173 86.5 20 4 2 0 1 1
8 * A+ JUAN MENDOZA GIVE ME A BREAK 9 14 6 171 85.5 20 4 2 0 2 0
9 * A THOMAS AGUILAR GIVE ME A BREAK 8 14 6 167 83.5 20 4 0 0 2 1

10 * A ALBERT MARQUEZ GIVE ME A BREAK 8 14 6 164 82 20 4 1 0 0 0
11 * B+ TIMOTHY KING THE HIT SQUAD 8 13 12 205 82 25 5 0 1 0 0
12 * B+ BRUCE BARTH THE HIT SQUAD 9 13 7 171 85.5 20 4 0 0 0 0
13 * A+ MICHAEL NIETO HI - Q 9 13 2 141 94 15 3 2 1 2 1
14 * B MANNY RIVERA G-FORCE 8 12 13 191 76.4 25 5 0 0 1 0
15 * B+ BOB KRONBERGER FREEDOM SHOOTERS 7 12 13 180 72 25 5 0 0 0 0
16 * A+ DION FEDIUK GIVE ME A BREAK 9 12 3 135 90 15 3 2 0 0 1
17 * B+ MIKE GORDON THE OTHER ONE 7 11 14 182 72.8 25 5 0 0 0 0
18 * A+ DARREN HUTCHERSON HI - Q 8 11 4 123 82 15 3 0 0 0 2
19 * B+ KEN PRICE THE OTHER ONE 7 10 15 183 73.2 25 5 0 0 0 0
20 * B GARY MILLIGAN THE HIT SQUAD 7 10 15 178 71.2 25 5 0 0 0 0
21 * B+ ART ROLAND THE OTHER ONE 7 10 15 166 66.4 25 5 0 0 0 0
22 * B+ JERMAINE WASHINGTON G-FORCE 8 10 10 153 76.5 20 4 0 0 0 0
23 * B+ TIM SAIZ GIVE ME A BREAK 8 10 5 124 82.67 15 3 0 0 0 1
24 * B DANIEL CORDOVA THE BREW CREW 8 9 11 150 75 20 3 0 0 0 0
25 * B+ TONY KUMP FREEDOM SHOOTERS 7 9 6 111 74 15 3 0 0 0 0
26 * B+ WILFRED SANCHEZ GIVE ME A BREAK 10 9 1 97 97 10 2 0 0 0 1
27 * B CHRIS KERSHNER ICEMAN FREEDOM SHOOTERS 7 8 12 135 67.5 20 4 0 0 0 0
28 * B+ RICHARD DILLEY FREEDOM SHOOTERS 7 8 12 133 66.5 20 4 1 0 1 0
29 * A+ TOM RICCOBENE HI - Q 9 8 2 90 90 10 2 0 0 0 1
30 * C PHILLIP CORDOVA THE BREW CREW 6 7 18 158 63.2 25 5 0 0 0 0
31 * B MARK MONTOYA THE BREW CREW 7 7 13 146 73 20 4 0 0 0 0
32 * B YANCY PARKS THE BREW CREW 7 7 13 137 68.5 20 4 0 0 0 0
33 * B HOWARD GALLEGOS FREEDOM SHOOTERS 7 7 13 133 66.5 20 4 0 0 0 0
34 * B ROBBIE MARTINEZ FREEDOM SHOOTERS 7 7 8 109 72.67 15 3 0 0 0 0
35 * C+ GARMAN GWYNN G-FORCE 6 6 14 124 62 20 4 0 0 0 0
36 * C+ SCOTT COOPER G-FORCE 6 6 14 117 58.5 20 4 0 0 0 0
37 * B+ PATRICK MOSER THE OTHER ONE 6 6 14 115 57.5 20 4 0 0 0 0
38 * A ALEXIS LOMA HI - Q 9 6 4 85 85 10 2 0 0 0 0
39 * B+ DAVID MUNOZ FREEDOM SHOOTERS 8 6 4 79 79 10 2 0 0 0 0
40 * C BARBARA CORDOVA THE BREW CREW 6 5 20 138 55.2 25 5 0 0 0 0
41 * B JASON LANE THE HIT SQUAD 7 5 10 106 70.67 15 3 0 0 0 0
42 * B+ JAMES M JACKSON G-FORCE 7 5 10 100 66.67 15 3 0 0 0 0
43 A CHAD INGLEDUE HI - Q 10 5 0 50 100 5 1 0 0 0 1
44 * C AMBER WILLOUGHBY THE HIT SQUAD 7 3 12 100 66.67 15 3 0 0 0 0
45 * B CURTIS VAN G-FORCE 7 3 12 99 66 15 3 0 0 0 0
46 * C+ GARY KLOPPENBURG THE BREW CREW 5 3 12 78 52 15 3 0 0 0 0
47 * B LARRY SALAS THE HIT SQUAD 5 0 5 26 52 5 1 0 0 0 0
48 * C+ LENNARD MCMILLAN G-FORCE 4 0 5 21 42 5 1 0 0 0 0
54 A SAMMY KIDD THE BREW CREW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 A SCOTT BAGLEY THE OTHER ONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 A ROCKY DANIELLE THE OTHER ONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 * A ANDRES BACA GIVE ME A BREAK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 C WILLIE GILES G-FORCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 B MIKE COLLINS THE HIT SQUAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
2024 Summer Wednesday

FREEDOM SHOOTERS

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

B+ 7 BOB KRONBERGER 12 13 0 180 188 25 0 0 0 4 -8 5.04 36.00 0
B+ 7 RICHARD DILLEY 8 12 1 133 163 20 1 0 1 4 -30 5.08 33.25 0
B 7 CHRIS KERSHNER

ICEMAN 8 12 0 135 165 20 0 0 0 4 -30 4.57 33.75 0
B 7 HOWARD GALLEGOS 7 13 2 133 170 20 0 0 0 2 -37 4.86 33.25 0
B+ 7 TONY KUMP 9 6 0 111 110 15 0 0 0 5 1 5.5 37.00 0
B 7 ROBBIE MARTINEZ 7 8 1 109 124 15 0 0 0 3 -15 5.39 36.33 0
B+ 8 DAVID MUNOZ 6 4 0 79 73 10 0 0 0 4 6 5.75 39.50 0

G-FORCE

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

A 8 DAVID OLIVAS 18 12 0 250 208 30 0 0 0 5 42 5.97 41.67 1
B 8 MANNY RIVERA 12 13 0 191 180 25 0 0 1 3 11 5.34 38.20 0
B+ 8 JERMAINE WASHINGTON 10 10 0 153 155 20 0 0 0 5 -2 5.32 38.25 0
C+ 6 GARMAN GWYNN 6 14 1 124 168 20 0 0 0 2 -44 4.21 31.00 0
C+ 6 SCOTT COOPER 6 14 1 117 180 20 0 0 0 3 -63 4.03 29.25 0
B+ 7 JAMES M JACKSON 5 10 0 100 127 15 0 0 0 2 -27 4.33 33.33 0
B 7 CURTIS VAN 3 12 0 99 138 15 0 0 0 1 -39 3.9 33.00 0
C+ 4 LENNARD MCMILLAN 0 5 0 21 50 5 0 0 0 0 -29 2.1 21.00 0
C 0 WILLIE GILES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

GIVE ME A BREAK

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

A 8 DAN GOODMAN 16 9 1 210 171 25 0 0 0 4 39 6.38 42.00 0
A 8 ALBERT MARQUEZ 14 6 0 164 136 20 1 0 0 5 28 6.4 41.00 0
A 8 THOMAS AGUILAR 14 6 0 167 123 20 0 0 2 8 44 6.47 41.75 1
A+ 9 JUAN MENDOZA 14 6 0 171 113 20 2 0 2 4 58 6.97 42.75 0
A+ 9 DION FEDIUK 12 3 0 135 71 15 2 0 0 8 64 7.43 45.00 1
B+ 8 TIM SAIZ 10 5 1 124 105 15 0 0 0 5 19 6.57 41.33 1
B+ 10 WILFRED SANCHEZ 9 1 0 97 57 10 0 0 0 9 40 7.55 48.50 1
A 0 ANDRES BACA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

HI - Q

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

A+ 8 ASHLI SAFFORD 18 12 0 246 201 30 2 0 1 5 45 6.23 61.50 0
A+ 10 MIKE SAUER 18 2 0 194 90 20 0 0 2 8 104 7.75 48.50 2
A+ 9 MARK LANUM 16 4 0 178 112 20 0 0 0 15 66 6.85 44.50 3
A+ 9 MICHAEL NIETO 13 2 0 141 60 15 2 1 2 6 81 8.1 47.00 1
A+ 8 DARREN HUTCHERSON 11 4 2 123 103 15 0 0 0 10 20 7.27 41.00 2
A+ 9 TOM RICCOBENE 8 2 0 90 56 10 0 0 0 7 34 6.9 45.00 1
A 9 ALEXIS LOMA 6 4 0 85 71 10 0 0 0 3 14 6.05 42.50 0
A 10 CHAD INGLEDUE 5 0 0 50 22 5 0 0 0 5 28 8 50.00 1

THE BREW CREW

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

C 6 PHILLIP CORDOVA 7 18 0 158 221 25 0 0 0 3 -63 4 31.60 0
C 6 BARBARA CORDOVA 5 20 0 138 233 25 0 0 0 2 -95 3.36 27.60 0
B 8 DANIEL CORDOVA 9 11 0 150 160 20 0 0 0 2 -10 5.1 50.00 0
B 7 YANCY PARKS 7 13 0 137 171 20 0 0 0 4 -34 4.47 34.25 0
B 7 MARK MONTOYA 7 13 0 146 167 20 0 0 0 2 -21 4.7 36.50 0
C+ 5 GARY KLOPPENBURG 3 12 0 78 140 15 0 0 0 1 -62 3.2 26.00 0
A 0 SAMMY KIDD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
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Team players
2024 Summer Wednesday

THE HIT SQUAD

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

B+ 8 TIMOTHY KING 13 12 0 205 189 25 0 1 0 4 16 5.66 41.00 0
B 7 GARY MILLIGAN 10 15 0 178 205 25 0 0 0 2 -27 4.76 35.60 0
A 9 FRANK LECHEL 15 5 0 173 112 20 2 0 1 7 61 7.07 43.25 1
B+ 9 BRUCE BARTH 13 7 0 171 142 20 0 0 0 5 29 6.22 42.75 0
B 7 JASON LANE 5 10 0 106 128 15 0 0 0 2 -22 4.53 35.33 0
C 7 AMBER WILLOUGHBY 3 12 0 100 141 15 0 0 0 2 -41 3.93 33.33 0
B 5 LARRY SALAS 0 5 0 26 50 5 0 0 0 0 -24 2.6 26.00 0
B 0 MIKE COLLINS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

THE OTHER ONE

RnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

B 8 TRAY NILES 15 15 0 235 226 30 0 0 0 5 9 5.42 47.00 0
B+ 7 MIKE GORDON 11 14 0 182 197 25 0 0 0 4 -15 4.96 36.40 0
B+ 7 KEN PRICE 10 15 0 183 200 25 0 0 0 5 -17 4.86 36.60 0
B+ 7 ART ROLAND 10 15 1 166 207 25 0 0 0 4 -41 4.71 33.20 0
B+ 6 PATRICK MOSER 6 14 1 115 178 20 0 0 0 4 -63 3.97 28.75 0
A 0 SCOTT BAGLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
A 0 ROCKY DANIELLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
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